

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KASARAGOD.

No. KGD3-1/7/2021-KPSC-DOKGD

Kasaragod 15.04.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC-POLICE CONSTABLE (KAP IV)- Police Department (ARMED POLICE BATTALION) Kasaragod (Cat.No.530/2019) Erratum Notification Issuing of Reg.
- Ref: 1) Ranked List No.243/2023/DOB dated 13.04.2023.
 - 2) Letter dated 12.04.2024 of the KPSC Secretary.

It is hereby notified that the date of birth of Sri. SREEDEV CS, Rank No 484 (Main List) (Register No : 212966) in the Ranked List No: No.243/2023/DOB dated 13.04.2023 has been corrected as **30.04.1994.** As per reference 2nd cited, the entries against Rank No 484 is hereby deleted and re-assigned as Rank Number 482A (in between Rank 482 and 483)

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Rank Entry Deleted :							
MAIN I	LIST						
NI		~					

Rank	Reg.No.	Name	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks	
483	281556	SUDHIN K V	05/12/1994	ТНІҮҮА		
484	ENTRY DELETED					
485	221059	RAHUL U R	27/07/1995	OBC- VILAKKITH ALA NAIR		

Re-assigned Rank								
MAIN LIST								
Rank	Reg.No.	Name	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks			
482	230375	MAHESH PA	26/02/1994	EZHAVA				
482A	212966	SREEDEV C S	30/04/1994	EZHAVA				
483	281556	SUDHIN K V	05/12/1994	ТНІҮҮА				

The Ranked List No: 243/2023/DOB dated 13.04.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SHIVAPRASADA P DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, **KASARAGOD**

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.